
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:573
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2016
Shifting of Shopping Complexes
Singh Shri Satya Pal

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to shift shopping malls/complexes, markets etc. of Delhi out of the city limits on vacant land of Delhi Development Authority; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/ being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise.
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